PLEASE POST



433 South Allison Parkway Lakewood, CO 80226

Bus: (303) 989-4307 Fax: (303) 989-6725 www.westmetrofire.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

OF A CANCELLATION OF THE MEETING OF THE FIRE CHIEF SELECTION COMMITTEE OF THE WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT SCHEDULED FOR MARCH 14, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the meeting of the Fire Chief Selection Committee of the West Metro Fire Protection District, scheduled for 9:30 a.m., on Thursday, March 14, 2024 at the administrative headquarters of the District at 433 S. Allison Parkway, Lakewood, Colorado, has been cancelled due to inclement weather. The meeting has been postponed to March 15, 2024, please see details below.

PUBLIC NOTICE

OF A MEETING OF THE FIRE CHIEF SELECTION COMMITTEE OF THE WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Fire Chief Selection Committee of the West Metro Fire Protection District shall be held at 9:30 a.m., on Friday March 15, 2024 at the administrative headquarters of the District at 433 S. Allison Parkway, Lakewood, Colorado.

Items to be discussed during this meeting include, but are not limited to the selection process for the fire chief.

Members of the public may attend the meeting at the location listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: This NOTICE is given pursuant to statute this 13th day March 2024.

WEST METRO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

By: /s/Jennifer Wheaton